
IMLAY CITY 
HIGH SCHOOL BANDS 
SCHEDULE 2017-2018 

 
Date   What    Time  Location 
July 20, Thursday Freshmen (9a-12p) Color Guard (6-8p)  ICHS 
July 21, Friday  Freshmen (9-11:30a) ALL SMB (12-3p)  ICHS 
July 22, Saturday   Blueberry Festival Parade  12 p.m.  Imlay City 
July 31 – Aug. 4  Spartan Marching Band Camp 8a – 4p  ICHS 
Aug. 14, Monday  SMB Rehearsal   6-8 p.m.  Football field 
Aug. 24, Thursday IC Football vs. Sandusky  7:00 p.m. Football field 
Aug. 28, Monday  SMB Rehearsal   6-8 p.m.  Football field 
Aug. 31, Thursday IC Football vs. Cros-Lex  7:00 p.m. Football field 
Sept.  5, Tuesday  SMB Rehearsal   6-8 p.m.  Football field 
Sept.  8, Friday  IC Football vs. Algonac  7:00 p.m. Football field 
Sept. 12, Tuesday  SMB Rehearsal   6-8 p.m.  Football field 
Sept. 18, Monday  SMB Rehearsal   6-8 p.m.  Football field 
Sept. 20, Wednesday Fall Fundraiser Kick-off 
Sept. 25, Monday  SMB Rehearsal   6-8 p.m.  Football field  
Oct. 2, Monday  SMB Rehearsal   4:30-6:30 p.m. Football field 
Oct. 3, Tuesday  BWAC Marching Exhibition 6:00 p.m.  Port Huron HS 
Oct. 6, Friday  IC Football vs. Richmond (hmcg) 7:00 p.m. Football field 
Oct. 18, Wednesday Fall Concert   7 p.m.  ICHS Gym 
Nov. 3&4  Apple Pie “Factory”  TBA  ICHS Auditeria  
Dec.  1, Friday  Christmas Parade   6:00 p.m. Imlay City 
Dec. 13, Wednesday Christmas Concert  7 p.m.  ICHS Gym 
Jan. 20, Saturday  District III Honors Band  All Day  Holly HS 
Feb. 7, Wednesday Solo & Ensemble Recital  7 p.m.  ICHS Band Room  
Feb. 10, Saturday  Solo & Ensemble Festival  All Day  ICHS 
Feb. 21, Wednesday Pre-Festival Concert  7 p.m.  ICHS Gym 
Feb. 23 (or 24)  MSBOA District Band Festival TBA  TBA 
March 9, Friday  Mr. P.’s Diner/Jazz Show  6:30 p.m. ICHS Auditeria 
March 10, Saturday MSBOA District 3 Honors Jazz TBA  Linden HS 
March 17, Saturday State Solo & Ensemble  TBA  Lapeer HS 
April 25-28, May 2-5  State Band Festival **  TBA  TBA 

     **This is a qualifying event.  Dates released about 2 weeks prior. 
May 10-14  SMB Trip to Disney World 
May 17, Thursday Fine Arts Festival Concert  7 p.m.  ICHS Gym 
May 28 Monday  Memorial Day Parade  10 a.m.  Imlay City 
June 3, Sunday  Commencement   2:30 p.m. ICHS Gym 

 
* Italicized events are voluntary 
 
Please put these dates on your family calendar right away.  Attendance at all rehearsals and performances is mandatory for 
the good of the organization as well as a requirement for the class.  If additions, deletions or corrections to this calendar come 
up during the year, you will be notified as promptly as possible. 
 
Spartan Marching Band Camp is very important to the success of our Marching Band.  We will learn our entire half-time 
show at camp!  It is vital that ALL members are present.  Camp will run daily from 8 a.m. – 4 p.m.  Band Parents will be 
serving lunch at the High School every day during camp.  (Parents, if you are interested in helping, please contact me and I 
will put you in contact with the parents coordinating lunches).  Students should make any necessary arrangements to get off 
work or work a different shift.  Please try to schedule family vacations on an alternate week.   
WE NEED YOU ALL THERE!! 
 

Mr. Pries                                                6/6/17 
IC Bands website:  www.icschools.us/programs/band  

Search “Imlay City Bands” on Facebook and join our group! 
IC Band Parent “Remind” App:  Text 81010, code “@ICBandFam”, or download the app 

http://www.icschools.us/programs/band
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